
San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, D. W. Laird, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchil

Chandler George, tailor, dwl cor Scott and Broadway
Chandler Georg-e C. ,

painter, dwl W s Eleventh bet Har-
rison and Brjant

Chanfller George W. {flarrington <t- Co.), res Point New
Year, Santa Cruz Co.

Chamller John A., cabinetmaker Weir & Greenwood, dwl
04 Silver

CHAXEM.EK JOHX A., secretary Board U. S. Inspect-
ors Steam ^'essels, dwl 142 Sixth

Chandler M. A. Mrs. (widow), dwl 1329 California

C'MAXBSILER KK'H.iKO »., coal, 118 and 120 Pacific,

dwl 789 Chestnut
Chandler Robert, cajrtain stm Enterprise, dwl 1425 Hyde
Chandler Robert, waiter, dwl 24 John
Chandler Thomas, proptr Mariner's Home, 504 and 506

Davis
Chandler William L., bookkeeper Child & Maguire, dwl

600 Bush
Chandler William S., chief steward Pacific Mail S. S. City

of Tokio, dwl W s Guerrero bet Twenty-seventh and
Twenty-eighth

Chandler William S., with Richard D. Chandler, dwl 789
Chestnut

Chang Yeon Fam (Chinese), physician, office 744 Wash
Change House, or Stevenson's Building, Mrs. C. J. Fur-

man proprietress, SW cor Montgomery and Cal
Chantry David, hostler McCord & Malone, dwl Bay Dis-

trict Fair Grounds
Chantry Eusebius R., tailor, dwl 115 Prospect PI
Chapeaii L., mining, dwl 726 Washington
Chapel Deodatus, machinist, dwl 2311 Larkin
Chapett Edward, molder City Iron Works, dwl cor Mis-

sion and Beale
Chajiin C, dwl S63|- Market
Chajjui Chancey, barkeeper Christopher Mangels, 100

Third
Chajjin Edward, mining director, dwl 737 Howard
Chaphi Edward S., first lieutenant Fourth U. S. Artillery,

dwl Presidio Barracks
Cha])in Edward W. , clerk Auditor's Office Central Pacific

R. R. , NE cor Fourth and Townsend, dwl 130 Tvler
CHAI'I.%' KEOKfiE W.. rail-estate agent, 422 Mont-

gijmery, dwl 1006 Washington
Chapin Joseph, fisherman, dwl Midway nr Stockton
Chapin Samuel A., mineowiier, office 65 Merchants' Ex-

change, res Alameda
Chapleau J., dwl 624 Fourth
Chaplin James, bookkeeper Charles Otto, res Alameda
Chaplin M. {M. d- W. Chaplin ct Co.), res Alameda
Chaplin M. & W. & Co., adjusters accounts, office 123 Cal
Chaplin Samuel D., bookkeeper Whittier, Fuller iSi Co.,

dwl 1007 California
Chaplin W. (.V. <fc W. ChajMn <fc Co.), res Alameda
Chapman Andrew J., calker, 7 Spear, dwl 26 Scott PI
Cha])man Belle Miss, actress California Theater
Chapman Benjamin C, watchmaker Cornell Watch Co.,

dwl 5 Downey
Chajiman Charles B., physician, office 824 Montgomery,

dwl 2133 Mission
Chapman Charles D., teacher music, dwl 1123 Ellis

Chapman Charles P., dwl 127 Kearny
Chapman Chloe M. Mrs., importer human hair, 625 Mar-

ket (Palace Hotel), dwl 2133 Mission
Chapman Clara Mrs., teacher wax-flowers, dwl 119 Fifth
Chajjman Cjtus C, with Spruance, Stanley & Co., dwl 106

Valencia
Chapman E., laborer Spring Valley Water W. Co.
Chapman Edward K., clerk S. F. Chronicle, dwl Commer-

cial Hotel
Chapman George J., helper S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 534

Folsom
Chapman Henry, jeweler, 614 Merchant, dwl 18 Bernard
Chapman Henrj' Mrs. , furnished rooms, 530 Pine
Chapman Henrj', painter, 530 Pine
Chapman Howard (D. //. Macdonald ib Co.), dwl 2505

Clay
Chapman Ira G., engineer stm Pilot
Chapman Ira H., engineer Engine No. 3 S. F. F. D., dwl

4 Helen
Chapman James, cook New York Bakery
Chapman James F. (J. W. Grace d; Co.), res East Oak-

land
Chai>man James W., salesman A. L. Bancroft & Co., dwl

812 Filbert
Chapman John, butcher Henry Whitman, dwl 2311 Mason
Chapman John B. (Cliapmnn A- Bauer), dwl 2311 Mason
Chapman John E., apprentice Edward H. Linforth&Co.,

dwl 812 Filbert
Chapman John P., clerk George W. Miller, dwl 4 Helen

Chapman Mill and Mining Co. (Ely, Nev.), Frank Swil
secretary, office 419 California

Clia])man O. & Co. {Francis S. Monroe), real-estate agent;
436 Montgomerj'

Chapman Oliver (0. Chapiruin d: Co.), dwl W s Polk bt

Green and Union
Chapman Ralph J., expressman, cor Post and Montgon

eiy, dwl 513 Taylor
Chapman Robert C., lettercarrier Post-office, dwl 34

Third
Chapman Robert E., lettercaiTier Post-office, dwl 131

California

Chapman Samuel H., liquor saloon, 340 Bush, dwl li

Prospect
Chapman T., first officer Pacific Mail S. S. Colima
Chapman W. B., miner, dwl 227 Second
Chapman Willard, waiter New Y'ork Bakerj-, dwl 101

Powell
€II.\PMAX WILLIAM S., capitalist, office 306 Pirn

dw! Grand Hotel
CHAP.1IAX A BAl'ER (John B. Chapman and Joh

Bauer), contractors nightwork, 313 Dujjont
Chapot Benoit (Chapot tt- Courrege), dwl SW cor Fift

Av and M, South S. F.

Chapot & Courrege (Benoit Chapot and Roch Courreg,
liquor saloon and boarding, SW cor Fifth Av and J

South S. F.

Chappelar S. N., conductor N. B. & Mission R. R., dv
829 Folsom

Chappell Bella W. Miss, assistant teacher Ladies' Pr(

tection and Relief Soc. , NE cor Geary and Franklir
Chappell Petei', dwl 736 Union
Chappell Scott R., traveling auditor Central Pacific R. R

office NE cor Fourth and TovNTisend room 3, dwl 3(

Jones
Chappell W. (widow), dwl NE cor Fair Oaks nr Twent;

sixth
Chappell William, expressman, cor Fourth and Howar(

dwl 934 Harrison
Chappin J., tinsmith, G. & W. Snook
Chapuis Bertha Mrs., teacher French, North Cosmopol

tan Grammar School, dwl 909 Greenwich
Chaquette Eve (Chaquette <t Pinson), res Oakland
Chaquette & Pinson (E. Chaquette and A. Pinson), pr<

prietors Maine Restaurant, 719 Market
Charbonell Henri, insj^ector Custom House, dwl 61

Fourth
Chard George H., carpenter Hobbs, Pomeroy & Co., dv

1013 Scott
Chard George R., clerk Edward Neumann, dwl 1013 Sco'

Chardine Amand, stockdealer, dwl SW cor Dupont an
Vallejo

Chariot Joseph, jeweler Wenzel, Rothschild & Hadenfeld
dwl 5 Salmon, rear

Chariot Mill and Mining Co. (San Diego Co., Cal.), Fran
Swift secretarj', office 419 California

Charlebois You6, dry goods, 706 and 708 Montgomer}-, dv
929 Jackson

Charles A., expressman, dwl 636 Pacific

Charles Ann (widow), nurse, dwi 1036 Folsom, rear
Charles Christianson, stevedore, dwl 14 Stanford
Charles F. Secor, Amalgamating Co., O. D. Squire seen

tary, office 331 Montgomery room 28
Charles Frank H., coachman J. F. Williams, dwl 45

First

Charles H., glazier, 126 Fourth, dwl 507 Hayes
Charles Henry, laborer Selby Smelting and Lead Co., dv

429 Chestnut, rear
Charles Henrj- A. (Uall <t- Co.), dwi 721 Geary
Charles Henry J., vamisher Gilbert & Jloore, dwl IIS

Stockton
Charles J. H., laborer, dwl NE cor Fourth and Berry
Charles P., laborer George H. Whitney, 114 Stsuart
Charles William, printer, dwl NE cor Chestnut and Maso
Charleston Charles, stevedore, dwl 8 F'rederick

Charlesworth George, paperhanger Frank G.Edwards, dv
327 Filbert, rear

Charleton Sarah, assistant Mrs. W. G. Taylor, dwl 7C

Montgomerj'
Chariot Jule, hairdresser, 404j Geary
Charlston John, seaman, 123 Jackson
Charlton James, tinsmith William McKeown, dwl 5£

Si.xth

Charlton George, machinehand, dwl 20 Perry
Charlton William, waiter Palace Hotel
Charlton. See Charleton
Charly Christian, Tailors' Protective Union, SW cor Kea'

ny and Jlorton
Chamiak Goldah (widow), dwl 347 Clementina

i

ii«'

BEAMISH'S—Nucleus Building, corner of Third and Market srtreets.


